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3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.54999 GHz -21.53 dBm -8.53 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.54986 GHz -43.82 dém -30.82 d&
3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55059 GHz 18.92 dém -11.08 dB 3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55941 GHz 19.06 dém -10.94 d&
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.56010 GHz -48.23 dbm -35.23 dB 3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.56000 GHz -20.93 dém -7.93 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56835 GHz -39.33 dam -26.33 de 3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56104 GHz -27.05 dém -14.05 de
3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57020 GHz -44.45 dam -15.45 dB 3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57772 GHz -42.84 dém -17.84 d&
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52183 GHz -44.70 dBm -4.70 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53985 GHz -36.45 dBém -11.45 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54896 GHz -27.94 dBm -14.94 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.54983 GHz -31.94 dBm -18.94 dB
3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55340 GHz 1.77 dém -26.23 dB
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.56000 GHz -33.16 dém -20.16 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56122 GHz -31.65 dém -18.65 dB
3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57376 GHz -42.75 dBm -17.75 dB
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit | Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | powerabs | ALimit
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59587 GHz -40.79 dém -15.79 dB 3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60622 GHz -29.95 dem -14.95 d&
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61851 GHz -26.79 dBm -13.79 dB 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61593 GHz -35.49 dBm -22.49 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61990 GHz -22.23 dém -9.23 dB 3.610 GHz 3.620 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.61050 GHz -42.63 dém -20.53 d8
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62056 GHz 19.06 dém -10.94 B 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62941 GHz 19.06 dém -10.54 dé
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63010 GHz -44.34 dBm -31.04 dB 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63005 GHz -21.83 dBm -8.83 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63327 GHz -39.48 dém -26.48 dB 3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63113 GHz -25.13 dBm -12.13 d8
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64657 GHz -45.72 dém -20.72 dB 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64736 GHz -39.24 dBm -14.24 dB
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3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60502 GHz -35.21 dBm -10.21 dB
3.610 GHz 3,619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61887 GHz -26.64 dBm -13.64 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61982 GHz -31.85 dBm -18.85 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62887 GHz 1.67 dBm -28.33 dB
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63010 GHz -34.31 dBm -21.31 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63158 GHz -27.87 dBm -14.87 dB
3.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64378 GHz -40.93 dBm -15.92 dB
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3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67545 GHz -35.89 dBm -10.89 de 3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66436 GHz -41.41 dBm -16.41 dB
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68815 GHz -27.75 dem -14.75 dB 2.630 GHz 2.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68771 GHz -26.22 dem -23,22 de
3.689 GHz 3.6590 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68993 GHz -22.66 dBm -5.66 dB 3.689 GHz 3.650 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68977 GHz -42.53 dBm -29.53 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69052 GHz 18.74 dém -11.26 dB 3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69941 GHz 19.02 dém -10.98 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70028 GHz -44.45 dém -31.45 dE 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70007 GHz -21.83 dém -8.83 db
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70300 GHz -38.09 dBm -25.00 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70104 GHz -24.53 dBm -11.53 d8
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71243 GHz -41.41 dam -16.41 de 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71104 GHz -35.73 dém -10.73 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72520 GHz -48.20 dém -8.20 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72550 GHz -45.50 dBm -5.90 dB
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3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67703 GHz -34.19 dBm -9.19 dB
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68869 GHz -26.80 dBm -13.80 dB
3.689 GHz 3,690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68985 GHz -30.74 dBm -17.74 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69889 GHz 1.75 dBm -28.25 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70002 GHz -34.20 dBm -21.20 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70194 GHz -29.06 dBm -16.06 dB
3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71124 GHz -36.24 dBm -11.24 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73610 GHz -46.66 dBm -6.66 dB
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Range Low Range Up | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALi Range Low Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52480 GHz -44.81 dém -4.81 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52926 GHz -46.04 dém -6.04 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52985 GHz -35.12 dém -10.12 de 3.530 GHz 32.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53738 GHz -29.74 dem -14.74 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54896 GHz -19.58 dBm -6.58 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54753 GHz -37.87 dém -24.87 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54989 GHz -21.87 dém -8.87 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.54990 GHz -42.31 dém -20.31 d8
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55082 GHz 18.50 dam -11.50 dB 3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.56414 GHz 18.85 dém -11.15 d&
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57076 GHz -49.86 dbm -36.86 dB 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.57011 GHz -40.85 dBm -27.85 dB
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57748 GHz -40.45 dam -27.46 de 3.571 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.5710% GHz -40.74 dem -27.74 de
3.590 GHz 3.620 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59223 GHz -49.69 dam -24.69 dB 3.590 GHz 3.620 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59045 GHz -47.09 dém -22.09 d&
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52926 GHz -47.37 dBm -7.37 B
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53856 GHz -35.62 dém -10.82 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54539 GHz -30.80 dém -17.80 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.54956 GHz -31.95 dém -18,95 df
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55401 GHz -0.30 dém -30.30 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57085 GHz -44.71 dBm -31.71 dB
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57128 GHz -38.05 dem -25.95 dB
3.590 GHz 3.620 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59936 GHz -49.11 dim -24.11 dB
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency Power Abs | ALimit | Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | powerabs | ALimit
3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58836 GHz -45.07 deém -20.07 de 3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57851 GHz -41.97 dem -16.97 de
3.590 GHz 3.609 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60797 GHz -39.06 dBm -26.06 dB 3.590 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60406 GHz -39.57 dBm -26.97 dB
3.609 GHz 3.610 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.60994 GHz -38.02 dém -25.02 dB 3.600 GHz 3.610 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.60007 GHz -49.21 dém -35.21 d&
3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61836 GHz 18.85 dém -11.15 dB 3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63164 GHz 19.29 dém -10.71 dé
3.640 GHz 3.641 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64016 GHz -49.70 dBm -36.70 dB 3.640 GHz 3.641 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64032 GHz -41.91 dBm -28.91 dB
3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64486 GHz -40.34 dém -27.34 dB 3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64241 GHz -41.02 dBm -28.02 d&
3.660 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66015 GHz -47.08 dém -22.08 dB 3.660 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66254 GHz -46.50 dBm -21.50 dé
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3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58597 GHz -42.63 dBm -17.63 dB
3.500 GHz 3,609 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60646 GHz -37.19 dBm -24,19 dB
3.609 GHz 3.610 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.60937 GHz -40.11 dBm -27.11 dB
3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63044 GHz 0.01 dBm -29.99 dB
3.640 GHz 3.041 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64051 GHz -41.93 dBm -28.93 db
3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64128 GHz -38.47 dBm -25.47 dB
3.660 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66582 GHz -48.22 dBm -23.22 dB
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3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65837 GHz -45.86 dBm -20.86 dB 3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65688 GHz -47.54 dBm -22.54 dB
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67571 GHz -36.73 dém -23.73 dB 2.660 GHz 2.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67251 GHz -40.00 dem -27.00 de
3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.67996 GHz -37.06 dBm -24.06 dB 3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.67963 GHz -47.42 dBm -34.42 dB
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68586 GHz 18.92 dém -11.08 dB 3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69918 GHz 18.79 dém -11.21 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.70016 GHz -41.84 dém -28.84 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.70000 GHz -20.65 dém -7.65 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70131 GHz -38.30 dBm -25.30 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70283 GHz -28.98 dBm -15.98 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71243 GHz -40.47 dam -15.47 de 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71015 GHz -33.20 dém -8.20 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73054 GHz -47.98 dém -7.98 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72252 GHz -45.30 dém -5.30 dB
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3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65837 GHz -46.96 dBm -21.98 dB
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67778 GHz -35.67 dBm -22.67 dB
3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67938 GHz -37.97 dBm -24,97 dB
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68900 GHz -0.10 dBm -30.10 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70034 GHz -32.91 dBm -19.91 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70318 GHz -31.11 dBm -18.11 dB
3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71104 GHz -36.03 dBm -11.03 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73144 GHz -45,99 dBm -5.99 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52540 GHz -45.67 dém -5.67 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52866 GHz -46.48 dém -6.48 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53827 GHz -32.42 dém -8.42 dB 3.530 GHz 32.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53322 GHz -40.18 dem -15.18 de
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54673 GHz -27.80 dBm -14.80 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54842 GHz -38.52 dém -25.52 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54989 GHz -23.32 dBm -10.32 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.54985 GHz -44.30 dém -31.30 d&
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55107 GHz 18.92 dém -11.08 dB 3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.56893 GHz 18.92 dém -11.08 d&
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57050 GHz -47.38 dbm -34.38 dB 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.57001 GHz -23.29 dém -10.29 dB
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58671 GHz -41.28 dam -28.26 de 3.571 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57147 GHz -30.29 dém -17.28 de
3.590 GHz 3.620 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59015 GHz -47.95 dam -22.95 dB 3.590 GHz 3.620 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59400 GHz -46.39 dém -21.39 d&
— - — — - —
L ] J q ). ( JU J ).

Lowest Channel / FullRB

N/A

Ref Level 25.00 dém Offset 16,50 d&
SGL Count 100/100

Mode Auto Sweep

@1 AvgPwr
20 dbifaiL Gheck [T
Line _SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS PABRS

10 dBm

-10 dBm T

20 # |

-30 dBm ] f {

SPURIOUS, LINE_ABS | L ety I\‘ i

- g
" . ik Aol L4 [t

-60 dBm

-70 dBm

Start 3.5 GHz 1108 pts Stop 3.62 GHz

Spurious Emissions

Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit |
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52777 GHz -45.33 dBm -5.33 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53579 GHz -38.95 dBm -13.95 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54815 GHz -29,95 dBm -16,95 dB
3.543 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54910 GHz -34.75 dBm -21.75 dB
3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55397 GHz -1.27 dBm -31.27 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57099 GHz -38.33 dBm -25.33 dB
3.571 GHz 3,500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57166 GHz -35.94 dBm -22.04 dB
3.500 GHz 3.620 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59045 GHz -45.85 dBm -20.85 dB
—_—
)i P2

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX . 886-3-328-4978

Page Number 1 A2-80 of 115




SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG101524C

LTE Band 48 / 20MHz

16QAM

Middle Channel / 1RBO

Middle Channel / IRBmax

(=)

p:

Ref Level 25.00 dém
SGL Count 100/100

Offset 16,50 dB Mode Auto Sweep

pectrum

SGL Count 100/100

Ref Level 25.00 dém

Offset 16.50 dB Mode Auto Sweep

JL

JL

(@1 AvgPwr @1 AvgPwr
20 Akimnit ¢heck PABS] 20 dhjplil heck
Line _$PURIOUS_| INE_ABS._| PARS Line _$PURIOUS_LINE_aBS._|

10 den 10 dBm

0 dBm dem

-10 dBm -10 dBm

20 dBm T i

SPURIQUS_LINE_ABS {\ S_LINE_ABS, ]

i " FJI[ [N o : TN

s8.damk o L Lo S L sods " . AT (T, —

! W At

50 dBm 60 dB

-70 dBm -70 dB

Start 3.53 GHz 1407 pts Stop 3.72 GHz Start 3.53 GHz 1407 pts Stop 3.72 GHz

Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions

Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit | Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | powerabs | ALimit
3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58179 GHz -45.23 deém -20.32 de 3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56239 GHz -45.10 dem -20.10 de
3.590 GHz 3.609 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60721 GHz -37.11 dBm -24.11 dB 3.590 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59837 GHz -40.19 dBm -27.15 dB
3.609 GHz 3.610 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.60987 GHz -37.66 dém -24.66 dB 3.600 GHz 3.610 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.60031 GHz -47.75 dém -34.75 dB
3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61611 GHz 19.32 dém -10.68 B 3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63389 GHz 19.20 dém -10.60 dé
3.640 GHz 3.641 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64063 GHz -49.40 dBm -36.40 dB 3.640 GHz 3.641 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64077 GHz -40.17 dBm -27.17 dB
3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65163 GHz -42.19 dém -29.19 dB 3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64279 GHz -37.38 dBm -24.38 dB
3.660 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66284 GHz -47.91 dém -22.91 dB 3.660 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67149 GHz -47.37 dBm -22.37 d
- v aeg -
K K

Middle Channel / FullRB

N/A

Ref Level 25.00 dém Offset 16,50 d&
SGL Count 100/100

Mode Auto Sweep

@1 Avgpwr
20 déh[w”" heck
Line _§PURIOUS_|INE_ABS PABS
10 dBm
0ds
10 d8 -
-20 dBrv
FEIGVeINe oS J
-40 dBm L ! fa
W w Ll
\50-d PP PYPRT A ) e B RTIN
50 dB
=70 dBm
Start 3.53 GHz 1407 pts Stop 3.72 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.530 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58925 GHz -45.60 dBm -20.60 dB
3.500 GHz 3,609 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60740 GHz -37.82 dBm -24.82 dB
3.609 GHz 3.610 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.60916 GHz -40.33 dBm -27.33 dB
3.610 GHz 3.640 GHz 100.000 kHz 2.61871 GHz -0.67 dBm -30.67 dB
3.640 GHz 3.041 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.64081 GHz -41.85 dBm -28.85 dB
3.641 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64128 GHz -37.67 dBm -24.67 dB
3.660 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66731 GHz -47.94 dBm -22.94 db
hid
L JL ) i

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX . 886-3-328-4978

Page Number 1 A2-81 of 115




SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG101524C

LTE Band 48 / 20MHz

16QAM

Highest Channel / 1RBO

Highest Channel / 1IRBmax

o o
v v
Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 16,50 dB Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 25.00 d@m  Offset 16.50 df Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count_100/100
@1 AvgPwr
heck Paks 20 dbifuit Gheck
_$PURIOUS_J INE_ABS_| PAES Line _§PURIOUS_LINE_ABS_]
10 dBm
0 dBm
| . J
-20 dBm ‘ t | -20 dem ' ‘
-SPURIQUS_LINE_ABS._. | IL\ -SPURIQUS_LINE_ABS._. f
; " L I 404 | L .
e P I, LL™ WR A A, . AT SPUSRIVE N0 WA | L LT
=0 AR TRV ) P ira T, Ml WANIAN " s0.da A ﬁ sl kL T .
-60 dBm -60 dBm
-70 dBm -70 dBm
Start 3.63 GHz 1108 pts Stop 3.75 GHz Start 3.63 GHz 1108 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Range Low Range Up | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALi Range Low Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65777 GHz -41.94 dém -16.94 dB 3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64886 GHz -47.78 dém -22.78 dB
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67721 GHz -31.66 deém -18.66 dB 2.660 GHz 2.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66329 GHz -29.97 dem -26.97 de
3.579 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67999 GHz -22.49 dbm -5.49 dB 3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.67955 GHz -46.42 dBm -33.42 dB
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.68107 GHz 18.89 dém -11.11 dB 3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.69893 GHz 18.59 dBm -11.41 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70014 GHz -48.62 dém -35.62 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200,000 kHz 3.70005 GHz -22.82 dém -9.62 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70149 GHz -44.61 dBm -31.61 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70113 GHz -28.64 dBm -15.64 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71688 GHz -43.05 dam -18.05 de 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71233 GHz -41.44 dem -16.44 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72520 GHz -48.61 dém -8.81 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72223 GHz -46.23 dém -6.23 dB
— - — - —
L ] J q ). ( JU J ).

Highest Channel / FullRB

N/A

Ref Level 25.00 dém Offset 16,50 d&
SGL Count 100/100

Mode Auto Sweep

heck PASY
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS PABRS
|
I | |
1 ‘ L
_LINE_ABS_ 1
R
40 dBm o W =
o _ It M| _ _
-60 dBm
-70 dBm
Start 3.63 GHz 1108 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit |
3.630 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65688 GHz -44.36 dBm -19.38 dB
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67834 GHz -34.52 dBm -21.52 dB
3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67994 GHz -35.25 dBm -22,25 dB
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68247 GHz -1.38 dBm -31.38 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70018 GHz -38.02 dBm -25.00 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70113 GHz -34.27 dBm -21.27 dB
3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71005 GHz -30.44 dBm -14.44 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72252 GHz -46.95 dBm -6.95 dB
_—
)i P2

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX . 886-3-328-4978

Page Number 1 A2-82 of 115



SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG101524C

LTE Band 48 / 5SMHz

64QAM

Lowest Channel / 1IRBO

Lowest Channel / 1IRBmax

o o
v v
Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 16,50 dB Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 25.00 d@m  Offset 16.50 df Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count_100/100
@1 AvgPwr
heck paks 20 gbipit Gheck
_$PURIOUS_J INE_ABS_| PAES Line _§PURIOUS_LINE_ABS_]
10 dBm
0 dBm
- -10 dB
-20 dBm ‘ I‘ -20 dg l
i 1 dBm 1
1 | dl [] |
-30 dBm i -30 dBm | T
| SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS_ L 1‘“ 1|‘ S_LINE_ABS_ I [l L
i o o
96p mf\"""m J gy — B N ods et U L] #"-)\. . = = —
-60 dBm \J -60 dBm w
-70 dBm -70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 1108 pts Stop 3.61 GHz Start 3.5 GHz 1108 pts Stop 3.61 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Range Low Range Up | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALi Range Low Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52837 GHz -48.97 dém -8.97 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52896 GHz -49.53 dém -9.53 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52985 GHz -47.48 dém -22.48 db 3.530 GHz 32.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53708 GHz -49.81 dem -22.81 d&
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54896 GHz -31.83 dBm -18.83 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54601 GHz -37.50 dém -24.50 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -22.35 dém -9.35 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50,000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -49.75 dém -36.75 dB
3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55034 GHz 18.03 dam -11.97 dB 3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.55465 GHz 17.91 dém -12.09 d&
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.56013 GHz -56.60 dbm -43.60 dB 3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50,000 kHz 3.56025 GHz -54.27 dBém -41.27 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56283 GHz -47.82 dém -34.82 dB 3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56318 GHz -42.61 deém -28.61 d&
3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57059 GHz -49.31 dém -24.31 dB 3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57099 GHz -48.93 dém -23.93 d&
- < — - —
L ] J q ). ( JU J ).

Lowest Channel / FullRB

N/A

Ref Level 25.00 dém Offset 16,50 d&
SGL Count 100/100

Mode Auto Sweep

@1 Avgpwr
o0 dhifuil Qheck PAES
Line _$PURIOUS_LINE_ABS PABS
10 dBm
-10 dem
20 d8 | I
I L
-30 dBim |
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS | |"}}L\7 “" |
so.ddh [ ||\|IUJllJ 4 H\ 7 N I N _
-60 dem
70 dem
Start 9.5 GHz 1108 pts Stop 3.61 GHz
[Epurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit |
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50608 GHz ~47.35 dBrm -7.35 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53995 GHz -40.18 dBm -15.18 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54744 GHz -26.17 dBm -13.17 dB
3.54 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.54998 GHz -33.19 dBm -20.19 dB
3.550 GHz 32.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55373 GHz 3.70 dBm -26.30 dB
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.56017 GHz 49,96 dBrm -36.96 0B
3.561 GHz 2.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56283 GHz -36.99 dBm -23.90 dB
3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57297 GHz -44,41 dBm -19.41 dB
( ) J o

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX . 886-3-328-4978

Page Number

1 A2-83 of 115




SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG101524C

LTE Band 48 / 5SMHz

64QAM

Middle Channel / 1RBO

Middle Channel / IRBmax

o =
ki v
